

August 10, 2023

<p>To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 543932</p>	<p>To, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE SYMBOL: IDEAForge</p>
--	--

Sub: Submission of newspaper copies of publication of Extract of statement of Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published Extract of statement of Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, which have been published in 'Business Standard' (all India Edition) in English Language & in 'Pratahkal' (Mumbai Edition) in Marathi Language dated August 10, 2023.

Please find attached the copies of the aforesaid advertisement.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For ideaForge Technology Limited

Sonam Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A53881

Sr. No.		Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
			June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
			Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,535.00	1,392.72	1,330.73	5,502.88	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	390.49	308.41	275.19	1,273.82	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	390.49	308.41	275.19	1,273.82	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	290.24	231.42	205.64	949.41	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	291.15	233.26	206.36	953.03	
6	Equity Share Capital	21.25	21.25	21.25	21.25	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	3,167.29	
8	Earnings Per Share ₹ (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended March)					
Basic :			136.58	108.90	96.77	446.78
Diluted :			136.58	108.90	96.77	446.78

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.abbott.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Abbott India Limited

VIVEK V KAMATH
Managing Director
DIN : 06606777

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 9, 2023

Particulars		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations		448.72	1632.90	370.77
Net Profit for the period before Tax		184.15	574.71	58.81
Net Profit for the period after Tax		157.75	444.69	63.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]		157.74	443.70	63.85
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2)		469.66	469.66	469.66
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)		-	4232.87	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)				
- Basic and diluted (₹)		0.67	1.89	0.27

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.pressmanadvertising.in).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 09, 2023.
- The Equity Shareholders of Pressman Advertising Limited (Pressman) at the meeting convened by Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench held on 25th May, 2023 have approved the Scheme of Arrangement between Pressman and Signpost India Limited (Signpost). Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench vide its order pronounced on 18th July, 2023 has fixed the hearing of the petition on 18th August, 2023. Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench has already sanctioned the Scheme vide its order dated 22nd June, 2023 on the Petition filed by Signpost. On receipt of approval from Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench, Pressman and Signpost will take necessary steps to comply with the orders. Further, subject to such statutory and other regulatory approvals required, the merger will become effective. The appointed date of Scheme is 1st April, 2022. The above results of Pressman is without any effect of Merger.
- The Company does not have any exceptional items to report for the above periods.

By order of the Board
Dr Niren Suchanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00909388

Kolkata
9th August, 2023

Pressman Advertising Limited

CIN: L74140WB1983PLC036495

Registered Office : 147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata 700 053

t: 9007540730, Email: ir@pressmanindia.com, Website: www.pressmanadvertising.in

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Signpost India Ltd.

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
Total Income from Operations	9121.45	31986.87	5735.63	9121.45	32450.56	6190.77
Net Profit for the period before Tax	1213.64	4468.62	394.28	1216.32	4449.88	384.55
Net Profit for the period after Tax	884.43	3103.72	279.70	881.36	3080.53	253.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	884.43	3105.82	279.70	881.36	3082.64	253.27
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2)	1620.83	1620.83	1620.83	1620.83	1620.83	1620.83
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	11653.58	-	-	11691.09	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)						
- Basic and diluted (₹)	1.09	3.83	0.35	1.09	3.80	0.31

Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th August, 2023.
- A Scheme of Arrangement (Scheme) between Signpost India Limited (Transferee Company/Signpost) and Pressman Advertising Limited (Transferor Company/Pressman) has been sanctioned by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 22nd June, 2023 on a petition filed by Signpost. The Equity Shareholders of Pressman at the meeting convened by Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench held on 25th May, 2023 have approved the Scheme. Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench vide its order pronounced on 18th July, 2023 has fixed the hearing of the petition of Pressman on 18th August, 2023. On receipt of approval from Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench, Signpost and Pressman will take necessary steps to comply with the orders. Further, subject to such statutory and other regulatory approvals required, the merger will become effective. The appointed date of Scheme is 1st April, 2022. The above results of Signpost is without any effect of Merger.
- The Company does not have any exceptional items to report for the above periods.

For Signpost India Limited

Shripad Ashtekar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01932057

Mumbai
9th August, 2023

Signpost India Limited

CIN No. U74110MH2008PLC179120

Registered Office : 202, Pressman House, Nehru Road, Vile Parle East, Near Santacruz Airport, Mumbai-400099
Website: www.signpostindia.com, Tel No: (022) 61992400

Sr. No.		Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
			30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
			Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	970.72	386.63	992.73	1,860.07	
2	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Exceptional Item and Tax	250.66	(4.82)	530.89	407.95	
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	250.66	(4.82)	530.89	407.95	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	188.62	(54.22)	412.46	319.88	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	186.35	(54.13)	412.30	319.76	
6	Equity Share Capital	380.99	213.37	0.89	213.37	
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	3,033.17	
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs 10 each (not annualised)					
Basic & Diluted after exceptional item			4.86	(1.45)	12.09	8.55
Basic & Diluted before exceptional item			4.69	(1.45)	11.34	8.12

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

Sr. No.		Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
			30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
			Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	970.72	386.63	992.73	1,860.07	
2	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Exceptional Item and Tax	250.66	(4.82)	530.89	407.95	
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	250.66	(4.82)	530.89	407.95	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	188.62	(54.22)	412.46	319.88	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	186.35	(54.13)	412.30	319.76	
6	Equity Share Capital	380.99	213.37	0.89	213.37	
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	3,033.17	
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs 10 each (not annualised)					
Basic & Diluted after exceptional item			4.86	(1.45)	12.09	8.55
Basic & Diluted before exceptional item			4.69	(1.45)	11.34	8.12

a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 8, 2023

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company (www.ideaforge.tech)

ideaForge Technology Limited
(Formerly known as ideaForge Technology Private Limited)

Ankit Mehta
Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director
DIN: 02108289

Navi Mumbai, August 8, 2023

Particulars		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30th June 2023	31st March 2023	30th June 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Income from Operations		23,572.33	116,545.08	30,777.86
Total Revenue		24,964.23	124,271.84	31,953.60
Profit/(Loss) before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (EBITDA)		4,359.83	22,349.56	6,325.31
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes (PBT) (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)		3,881.15	18,735.21	5,449.08
Exceptional Items		703.23	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes (PBT) (before tax, after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)		3,177.92	18,735.21	5,449.08
Tax Expenses		966.91	7,956.65	4,154.72
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes (PAT) (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)		2,211.01	10,778.56	1,294.36
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]		(35,431.57)	8,343.51	5,158.99
Equity Share Capital		1,310.68	1,310.68	1,310.68
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet at the end of respective financial year		-	111,134.15	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised):				
(a) Basic (₹)		3.36	16.30	2.06
(b) Diluted (₹)		3.36	16.30	2.06

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30th June 2023	31st March 2023	30th June 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Income from Operations		7,676.80	14,333.50	3,065.66
Total Revenue		7,902.52	25,804.82	13,528.03
Profit/(Loss) before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (EBITDA)		537.25	12,076.12	10,537.81
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes (PBT)		505.43	11,994.39	10,530.25
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes (PAT)		445.24	9,721.87	7,979.36

Notes :

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 9th August 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- In June 2023, the Central Bank of Nigeria ("CBN") announced changes to the operations in the Nigerian Foreign Exchange Market by abolishment of segmentation, with all segments now collapsing into the Investors and Exporters ("I&E") window and the reintroduction of the 'Willing Buyer, Willing Seller' model at the I&E window. This has resulted in significant devaluation of Nigerian currency against US Dollar. Consequently, for the quarter ended 30 June 2023, the Company has incurred foreign exchange loss of INR 703.23 lakhs in its subsidiary companies incorporated in Nigeria. Considering the extent of devaluation, the said exchange loss has been presented as an exceptional item in the consolidated financial results of the Company. Additionally, the Company has recognised foreign currency translation loss of INR 37,646.18 Lakhs relating to translation of foreign operations into presentation currency (INR) of the Company, which is included in other comprehensive income. On account of significant devaluation of Nigerian currency, consolidated results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 are not comparable with published results of prior periods.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2022 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- Comparative figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Manaksia Limited

Sd/-

Suresh Kumar Agrawal
(Managing Director)
DIN - 00520769

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th August 2023

